RESOLUTION NO. 22243
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, CITY HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE FACILITY – NORTH HAWTHORNE STREET, WITH CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC., WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($85,000.00) FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($165,000.00).



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized execution of Change Order No. 1, City Household Hazardous Waste Facility – North Hawthorne Street, with Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc., which change order increases the contract amount by $85,000.00 for a revised contract amount of $165,000.00.

ADOPTED: 
September 7, 1999

:cjc

- Page 2 of 1 -

